[Confirmation of Human Resources Director.]

by a vote of the Board of Supervisors; and,

determined by the [Civil Service] Commission"; and,

for the City and County of San Francisco.

Callahan as Human Resources Director; now, therefore, be it

Motion confirming appointment of Micki Callahan as Human Resources Director.

Resources Director and submitted her nomination to the Mayor; and,

WHEREAS, Charter Section 10.103 states that the Human Resources Director is

nominated by the Civil Service Commission and selected by the Mayor subject to confirmation

WHEREAS. The Civil Service Commission nominated Micki Callahan to be Human

WHEREAS, Ms. Callahan possesses the requirements for Human Resources Director

WHEREAS, The Mayor has selected Micki Callahan as the Human Resources

set forth in the Charter: "not less than ten years professional experience in personnel, human

resources management, labor or employee relations at least five years of which must be in

federal, state or local governmental personnel management and such other qualifications as

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to confirm the selection of Micki

MOVED, That Micki Callahan is hereby confirmed as the Human Resources Director

Director; and,

Mayor BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 9/11/2007



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion

File Number:

071312

Date Passed:

October 2, 2007

Motion confirming appointment of Micki Callahan as Human Resources Director.

October 2, 2007 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Chu, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 071312

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on October 2, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board